’AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 014 OWNER:
Sims Middle School Kitchen Renovation  DATE: December 20, 2017

and Classroom Addition ARCHITECT: &
550 Education Drive. CONTRACTOR;
Pace, FL 32571 _
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 16034 FIELD: O
Hewes and Company, LLC CONTRACT DATE: October 21%, 2016 OTHER: [
390 Salina Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Pensacola, FL 32503

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
01-16-17 Board approved extension of time.

Add 21 days (attached)

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,348,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ (247,907.56)
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,100,092.44
The Contract Sum will be (unchanged) by this Change Order in the amount of $ 0.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,100,092.44

The Contract Time will be increased by twenty-one ( 21 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is December 27, 2017 (Kitchen Renovation
/Addition) and June 24®, 2017 (Classroom Addition)

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

DAG Architects Inc. Hewes and Company, LLC. The School District of Santa Rosa County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
40 S. Palafox Place - Suite 201 390 Salina Street 5086 Canal Street
Pensacola FL, 32502 Pensacola, FL 32503 Milton, FL 32570
%MRESS ADDRESS
BY (Signatire) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Michael G. Martin Max Saam, VP Hewes and Company,LLC ~ Tim Wyrosdick, Supt of Schools
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Tvped name)
D By P
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA* Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 17:29:35 on 12/20/2017 under Order No.5933105038_1 which expires on 01/16/2018, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1246123898)



5 HEWES
& COMPANY, L.LC
July 26, 2017

Sims Middle School Kitchen and Classroom Additions
Pace, Florida

Mike,

Hewes and Company, LLC requests a contract time extension in the amount of 11 days for adverse

weather conditions for the month of July.

Our critical path for the Kitchen has been impacted due to the wet conditions on site and our critical

path has been impacted with the CMU block install.

This time extension extends our substantial completion date of the Kitchen from December 6%, 2017

to December 17, 2017.

Sincerely,

Hewes & Company, LLC

e o

Brad Dale
Project Manager

390 Selina Street, Pensacola, FL 32503

Phone: 850-435-4305 Fax: 850-983-6698



i H EWrS

& COMPANY, L.L.C

October 4, 2017

Sims Middle School Kitchen and Classroom Additions
Pace, Florida

Mike,

Hewes and Company, LLC requests a contract time extension in the amount of 10 days for adverse

weather conditions for the month of August.

Our critical path for the Kitchen has been impacted due to the wet conditions on site and our critical

path has been impacted with the roofing install.

This time extension extends our substantial completion date of the Kitchen from December 17%,

2017 to December 27, 2017.

Sincerely,

Hewes & Company, LLC

/o s N a2

Brad Dale
Project Manager

390 Selina Street, Pensacola, FL 32503

Phone: 850-435-4305 Fax: 850-983-6698



